Ohio (19-4,10-2 MAC) -vs- Toledo (19-5,11-2 MAC)
02/08/22 at John F. Savage Arena, Toledo, OH

Date: 02/08/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 5,581 Ohio 27l 35| 62

Site: John F. Savage Arena, Toledo, OH Toledo 38 39 77

Referees: Scott Siville, Donnie Eppley, Terry Wymer

Ohio 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Sears,Mark * 38 5-19 3-8 0-0 2-4 6 2 3 1 0 2 13

03 Roderick,Ben - 24  3-9 1-3 3-6 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 10

05 Vander Plas,Ben * 36 3-10 1-6 1-3 0-8 8 2 6 0 1 2 8

30 Carter,Jason - 24 3-10 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 2 1 7

02 Brown,Miles * 32 2-4 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 6

22  Schmock, Tommy 21 6-12 5-10 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 5 17

21  Ezuma,l] 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 2 0 1

23 Clayton,A] 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

11  Towns,Sam 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Adelodun,Olumide 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Frazier,Luke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 o0
Totals - 200 22-67 11-32 7-13 7-19 26 14 13 5 6 11 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-29 37.93 % 4-12 33.33 % 1-5 20.00 %

Second Half 11-38 28.95 % 7-20 35.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 22-67 32.8% 11-32 34.4 % 7-13 53.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

Toledo 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Millner Jr.,Setric * 35 6-15 2-6 4-4 0-5 5 2 1 4 0 0 18

32 Shumate,JT & 36 7-11 1-4 2-2 1-6 7 2 0 1 7 0 17

05 Rollins,Ryan * 35 6-9 1-4 2-3 1-15 16 2 8 2 1 1 15

10 Dennis,Ray] & 30 5-8 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 3 7 0 0 12

00 Moss,Ra'Heim * 32 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 1 0 0 4

24  Saunders,Keshaun 16 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 7

02 Farmer,EJ] 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

13  Carcoana,Mihai 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

12 Jacobi,Kooper 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

03  Wilson,Elijah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-55 5-17 10-11 6-41 47 13 17 17 9 1 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-26 61.54 % 2-6 33.33% 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 15-29 51.72 % 3-11 27.27 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 31-55 56.4 % 5-17 294 % 10-11 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6  Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 16



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toledo
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILES 19:39
== REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
19:27 MISS 3PTR by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILES ==
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JASON(in the paint) 19:13
19:13 BLOCK by SHUMATE,JT

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,RAY]
19:04 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,RAY](in the paint)

TURNOVER by BROWN,MILES 18:54
18:54 STEAL by ROLLINS,RYAN
FOUL by BROWN,MILES 18:53

18:24 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
-- ASSIST by MOSS,RA'HEIM

TURNOVER by CARTER,JASON 18:02
17:51 TURNOVER by MOSS,RA'HEIM
GOOD 3PTR by VANDER PLAS,BEN 17:31 3-5 H2
ASSIST by SEARS,MARK --
17:03 MISS LAYUP by MOSS,RA'HEIM(in the paint)
BLOCK by CARTER,JASON 17:03
REBOUND DEF by VANDER PLAS,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by RODERICK,BEN(in the paint) 16:56 5-5
ASSIST by VANDER PLAS,BEN --
16:33 TURNOVER by DENNIS,RAY]
STEAL by VANDER PLAS,BEN 16:33
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JASON 16:11 85 V3
ASSIST by VANDER PLAS,BEN --
15:52 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by ROLLINS,RYAN
15:37 FOUL by DENNIS,RAY]J
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37
15:37 SUB OUT by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
15:37 SUB OUT by ROLLINS,RYAN
15:37 SUB IN by JACOBI,KOOPER
15:37 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN
TURNOVER by BROWN,MILES 15:24
15:03 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,RAY](in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SEARS,MARK 14:47 11-10 V1
14:24 11-12 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN(in the paint)
14:10 FOUL by MOSS,RA'HEIM
MISS FT by RODERICK,BEN 14:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RODERICK,BEN 14:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBI,KOOPER
13:54 11-14 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,RAY](in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JASON(in the paint) 13:37
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MILES(in the paint) 13:32 13-14 H1
13:18 MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,JT
REBOUND DEF by SEARS,MARK --
MISS 3PTR by SEARS,MARK 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,RAY]
12:53 FOUL by DENNIS,RAYJ
12:53 TURNOVER by DENNIS,RAY]
12:53 SUB OUT by MOSS,RA'HEIM
12:53 SUB OUT by DENNIS,RAYJ
12:53 SUB OUT by JACOBI,KOOPER
12:53 SUB OUT by SHUMATE,JT
12:53 SUB IN by FARMER,EJ

12:53 SUB IN by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC



SUB OUT by BROWN,MILES
SUB OUT by RODERICK,BEN
SUB OUT by CARTER,JASON
SUB IN by TOWNS,SAM

SUB IN by SCHMOCK, TOMMY
SUB IN by CLAYTON,A]

GOOD FT by VANDER PLAS,BEN

MISS FT by VANDER PLAS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by VANDER PLAS,BEN

FOUL by SEARS,MARK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SEARS,MARK(in the paint)

BLOCK by CLAYTON,AJ
REBOUND DEF by VANDER PLAS,BEN
MISS JUMPER by SEARS,MARK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VANDER PLAS,BEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHMOCK, TOMMY

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,A]

SUB IN by CARTER,JASON

SUB OUT by VANDER PLAS,BEN
SUB IN by CLAYTON,A]

REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,SAM
SUB OUT by TOWNS,SAM
SUB IN by BROWN,MILES

MISS JUMPER by SEARS,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SEARS,MARK
MISS LAYUP by SEARS,MARK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHMOCK, TOMMY

SUB OUT by SCHMOCK, TOMMY
SUB IN by RODERICK,BEN

REBOUND DEF by SEARS,MARK

SUB IN by ROLLINS,RYAN
SUB IN by CARCOANA,MIHAL

FOUL by CARCOANA,MIHAI

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,EJ
TURNOVER by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN
MISS JUMPER by CARCOANA,MIHAI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARCOANA,MIHAI

SUB OUT by CARCOANA,MIHAI
SUB IN by SHUMATE,JT
GOOD JUMPER by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN

SUB OUT by FARMER,EJ

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN

SUB IN by MOSS,RA'HEIM

SUB IN by DENNIS,RAYJ

GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,RAYJ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,JT(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROLLINS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC

SUB OUT by DENNIS,RAY]
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,JT

FOUL by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN

BLOCK by SHUMATE,JT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
ASSIST by ROLLINS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,JT



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN
07:29 SUB IN by DENNIS,RAY]J

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,AJ 07:29

SUB IN by VANDER PLAS,BEN 07:29

MISS JUMPER by RODERICK,BEN(in the paint) 07:18

== REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
07:10 18-24 H6 GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,JT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ROLLINS,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JASON(in the paint) 06:54 20-24 H4
ASSIST by VANDER PLAS,BEN =
FOUL by RODERICK,BEN 06:39

06:39 20-25 HS5 GOOD FT by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
06:39 20-26 H6 GOOD FT by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
MISS JUMPER by SEARS,MARK(in the paint) 06:17
06:17 BLOCK by ROLLINS,RYAN
= REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,JT
06:09 20-28 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,JT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ROLLINS,RYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:09

GOOD JUMPER by VANDER PLAS,BEN(in the paint) 05:56 22-28 H6
ASSIST by SEARS,MARK --

FOUL by VANDER PLAS,BEN 05:34

05:34 22-29 H7 GOOD FT by SHUMATE,JT
05:34 22-30 H8 GOOD FT by SHUMATE,JT
MISS JUMPER by VANDER PLAS,BEN(in the paint) 05:15
== REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
05:07 22-32 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ROLLINS,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILES 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,RA'HEIM

FOUL by RODERICK,BEN 04:36

04:36 SUB OUT by DENNIS,RAY]

04:36 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN
SUB OUT by RODERICK,BEN 04:36
SUB IN by SCHMOCK, TOMMY 04:36

04:28 MISS JUMPER by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JASON(in the paint) 04:03
= REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,JT
03:45 22-34 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ROLLINS,RYAN

FOUL by CARTER,JASON 03:28
TURNOVER by CARTER,JASON 03:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28
03:07 22-36 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,RA'HEIM(in the paint)
02:50 FOUL by MOSS,RA'HEIM
02:50 SUB OUT by MOSS,RA'HEIM
02:50 SUB IN by FARMER,EJ
02:38 FOUL by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
MISS FT by VANDER PLAS,BEN 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
02:23 TURNOVER by SHUMATE,JT
STEAL by SCHMOCK,TOMMY 02:23
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMOCK, TOMMY 02:10 25-36 H 11
ASSIST by BROWN,MILES --
FOUL by SCHMOCK,TOMMY 01:52
01:52 MISS FT by ROLLINS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JASON =
MISS 3PTR by VANDER PLAS,BEN 01:39
REBOUND OFF by SEARS,MARK -
MISS JUMPER by VANDER PLAS,BEN(in the paint) 01:18
01:18 BLOCK by SHUMATE,JT

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,JT



BLOCK by VANDER PLAS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by VANDER PLAS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by SEARS,MARK

VISITORS: Ohio

27-36 HO9

27-38 H11

MISS JUMPER by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,EJ
MISS LAYUP by FARMER,E](in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROLLINS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Toledo

SUB OUT by SCHMOCK, TOMMY
SUB IN by RODERICK,BEN

GOOD FT by RODERICK,BEN

GOOD FT by RODERICK,BEN

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JASON

STEAL by SEARS,MARK

GOOD LAYUP by SEARS,MARK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDER PLAS,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by RODERICK,BEN

ASSIST by SEARS,MARK

REBOUND DEF by SEARS,MARK

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JASON

REBOUND DEF by VANDER PLAS,BEN

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JASON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RODERICK,BEN

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JASON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SEARS,MARK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARTER,JASON
SUB IN by EZUMA,I]

FOUL by EZUMA,1J

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:43
19:43
19:43
19:15

18:47
18:36
18:36
18:30
18:11

18:00

17:26

17:11

16:59

16:44

16:36

16:14
16:09
16:09
15:55
15:55
15:43
15:30
15:30

15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:02

28-38 H 10
29-38 HO9
29-40 H11

31-40 HO9

34-40 H6

34-42 H8

34-44 H 10

34-46 H 12

SUB OUT by FARMER,EJ

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN
SUB IN by MOSS,RA'HEIM

SUB IN by DENNIS,RAY]

FOUL by ROLLINS,RYAN

GOOD DUNK by SHUMATE,JT(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROLLINS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
TURNOVER by ROLLINS,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by SHUMATE,JT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC

REBOUND DEF by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,JT
ASSIST by ROLLINS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
FOUL by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
TURNOVER by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC

BLOCK by SHUMATE,JT
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,RA'HEIM
GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,RA'HEIM(in the paint)

BLOCK by SHUMATE,JT

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,RA'HEIM

GOOD DUNK by DENNIS,RAY](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSS,RA'HEIM



FOUL TECH by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by VANDER PLAS,BEN
MISS JUMPER by SEARS,MARK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RODERICK,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODERICK,BEN
MISS 3PTR by RODERICK,BEN

REBOUND DEF by VANDER PLAS,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by SEARS,MARK(fastbreak)
ASSIST by VANDER PLAS,BEN

SUB OUT by BROWN,MILES
SUB IN by SCHMOCK, TOMMY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by RODERICK,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RODERICK,BEN

STEAL by SCHMOCK,TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by VANDER PLAS,BEN

REBOUND OFF by EZUMA,1J
MISS LAYUP by EZUMA,I3(in the paint)

BLOCK by EZUMA,IJ

REBOUND DEF by EZUMA,1]
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMOCK, TOMMY
ASSIST by RODERICK,BEN

BLOCK by EZUMA,I]

MISS 3PTR by SEARS,MARK

MISS JUMPER by SEARS,MARK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

15:02
15:02
15:02
15:02
14:40
14:40
14:15

14:05
13:41
13:08

12:53

12:41

12:35
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:12
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:41
11:41
11:34

11:28
11:17
11:17

10:57
10:52
10:52
10:43
10:27

10:04

09:34

09:26

09:25

34-47
34-48

34-50

36-50

39-50

39-53

40-53

43-53

43-55

43-58

43-60

H 13
H 14

H11

H 14

H 13

GOOD FT by ROLLINS,RYAN
GOOD FT by ROLLINS,RYAN
TURNOVER by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC

REBOUND DEF by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
GOOD JUMPER by ROLLINS,RYAN
ASSIST by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC

MISS 3PTR by MOSS,RA'HEIM

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,RAY]

SUB OUT by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
SUB OUT by ROLLINS,RYAN

SUB IN by JACOBI,KOOPER

SUB IN by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN
ASSIST by DENNIS,RAY]
FOUL by SHUMATE,JT

SUB OUT by MOSS,RA'HEIM
SUB OUT by JACOBI,KOOPER
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,JT

SUB IN by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
SUB IN by ROLLINS,RYAN

SUB IN by CARCOANA,MIHAL

TURNOVER by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,RAY]
MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,RAYI](in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARCOANA,MIHAI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CARCOANA,MIHAI
GOOD LAYUP by CARCOANA,MIHAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
ASSIST by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN

REBOUND DEF by CARCOANA,MIHAI
GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DENNIS,RAYJ



09:25 SUB OUT by CARCOANA,MIHAI

09:25 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN
09:25 SUB IN by MOSS,RA'HEIM
09:25 SUB IN by SHUMATE,JT
SUB OUT by SEARS,MARK 09:25
SUB OUT by EZUMA,1J 09:25
SUB IN by BROWN,MILES 09:25
SUB IN by CARTER,JASON 09:25
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMOCK, TOMMY 09:12 46-60 H 14
ASSIST by RODERICK,BEN --
08:58 FOUL by DENNIS,RAY]J
08:58 TURNOVER by DENNIS,RAY]
SUB OUT by VANDER PLAS,BEN 08:58
SUB IN by CLAYTON,AJ 08:58
MISS 3PTR by SCHMOCK, TOMMY 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
08:37 TURNOVER by DENNIS,RAY]
STEAL by SCHMOCK,TOMMY 08:37
MISS JUMPER by RODERICK,BEN(in the paint) 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,JT

GOOD DUNK by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC(fastbreak)(in the
08:19 46-62 H 16 paint)

-- ASSIST by MOSS,RA'HEIM

MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,A](in the paint) 08:08
08:08 BLOCK by SHUMATE,JT
== REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,JT
07:56 TURNOVER by DENNIS,RAYJ
STEAL by RODERICK,BEN 07:56
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,AJ] 07:55
== REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,RAYJ
07:51 MISS JUMPER by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC(in the paint)
BLOCK by CARTER,JASON 07:51
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
SUB OUT by RODERICK,BEN 07:50
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,AJ 07:50
SUB IN by SEARS,MARK 07:50
SUB IN by VANDER PLAS,BEN 07:50
07:32 TURNOVER by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
STEAL by CARTER,JASON 07:32
GOOD 3PTR by SEARS,MARK 07:20 49-62 H 13

06:55 49-65 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SHUMATE,JT
-- ASSIST by ROLLINS,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MILES(in the paint) 06:30 51-65 H 14
ASSIST by VANDER PLAS,BEN --
FOUL by VANDER PLAS,BEN 06:16
SUB OUT by CARTER,JASON 06:16
SUB IN by EZUMA,I] 06:16
06:12 MISS 3PTR by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
REBOUND DEF by SEARS,MARK ==
MISS 3PTR by VANDER PLAS,BEN 06:04
== REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
05:43 TURNOVER by DENNIS,RAYJ
MISS 3PTR by SEARS,MARK 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,JT
05:27 MISS LAYUP by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDER PLAS,BEN --
05:21 SUB OUT by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
05:21 SUB IN by JACOBI,KOOPER
MISS 3PTR by VANDER PLAS,BEN 05:17
REBOUND OFF by EZUMA,1] --
05:10 FOUL by SHUMATE,JT

MISS FT by EZUMA,1J 05:10



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EZUMA,I]

FOUL by SCHMOCK, TOMMY

TURNOVER by SEARS,MARK

REBOUND DEF by VANDER PLAS,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMOCK, TOMMY
ASSIST by BROWN,MILES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by SCHMOCK,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by VANDER PLAS,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMOCK, TOMMY

MISS JUMPER by SEARS,MARK(in the paint)

FOUL by SEARS,MARK

STEAL by SCHMOCK,TOMMY

GOOII)) LAYUP by SCHMOCK, TOMMY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by SCHMOCK,TOMMY

GOOD FT by BROWN,MILES(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN,MILES(fastbreak)
FOUL by EZUMA,IJ

MISS 3PTR by SCHMOCK, TOMMY

STEAL by SEARS,MARK
MISS 3PTR by SEARS,MARK

FOUL by SCHMOCK, TOMMY
SUB OUT by EZUMA,1J
SUB IN by RODERICK,BEN

MISS JUMPER by SEARS,MARK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODERICK,BEN
MISS LAYUP by RODERICK,BEN(in the paint)

05:10
04:53
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:39
04:31
04:10

03:43
03:43
03:31
03:23

03:17
03:03
02:30
02:20
02:20
02:02
01:48
01:48

01:45
01:45
01:42
01:42
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:27
01:19
01:19
01:12
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
00:57

00:49

00:44
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43

52-65 H 13

52-67 H 15

55-67 H 12

58-67 H9
58-69 H 11

60-69 HO9

61-69 HS8
62-69 H7

62-70 HS8
62-71 HP9

62-72 H 10
62-73 H11

62-75 H 13

MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by ROLLINS,RYAN

SUB OUT by JACOBI,KOOPER

SUB IN by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC

GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,JT(in the paint)
ASSIST by DENNIS,RAYJ

MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,RAYI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,JT
MISS 3PTR by ROLLINS,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by ROLLINS,RYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SHUMATE,JT
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,RA'HEIM

TURNOVER by DENNIS,RAYJ

TURNOVER by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC

FOUL by ROLLINS,RYAN

GOOD FT by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN
TURNOVER by ROLLINS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN

GOOD FT by DENNIS,RAY](fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DENNIS,RAY](fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS,RYAN

GOOD DUNK by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ROLLINS,RYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOSS,RA'HEIM

SUB OUT by MILLNER JR.,SETRIC
SUB OUT by ROLLINS,RYAN

SUB OUT by DENNIS,RAY]

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,JT



SUB OUT by BROWN,MILES

SUB OUT by VANDER PLAS,BEN

SUB IN by ADELODUN,OLUMIDE

SUB IN by CLAYTON,AJ

MISS JUMPER by SCHMOCK, TOMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEARS,MARK

SUB IN by FRAZIER,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by RODERICK,BEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHMOCK, TOMMY

62-77 H 15

SUB IN by FARMER,EJ]

SUB IN by WILSON,ELIJAH

SUB IN by JACOBI,KOOPER

SUB IN by CARCOANA,MIHAL
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,KESHAUN

BLOCK by WILSON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,EJ
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,E](in the paint)
ASSIST by JACOBI,KOOPER

REBOUND DEF by JACOBI,KOOPER



